TOOL CARRIER

¢ 73-inch (1.85-m) hinge pin height provides the flexibility to

perform an extensive range of tasks.

e Roomy, ride-on platform absorbs shock, reduces fatigue and

keeps you out of dirt, mud and debris.

e Dual-element remote air cleaner provides outstanding

filtration even in dusty conditions.

e Optional self-leveling kit—an exclusive feature—ensures
that the attachment is level, so work can be more accurate

and efficient.

e Kickstand for quick and easy attachment to and removal

from the power unit.

e Exclusive traction-assist feature provides extra drawbar on
demand, enabling you to push more, pull more and traverse

soft ground with minimal tire slippage.

e 4-bar linkage on bucket curl increases rollback and dump

angles so you can move materials more efficiently.

e Standard attachment plate provides maximum versatility;

accepts more than 40 quick-change attachments.

DIMENSIONS

Mobile length
Tie-down length
Length, max
Attachment length
Mobile height
Tie-down height
Attachment height, max
Bucket height, max
Hinge pin height
Dump clearance
Width

Attachment width
Angle of departure
Dump angle
Rollback angle
Unit mass
Attachment mass

Tipping capacity

Rated operating capacity (50% of

tipping capacity)

U.S.

91.51in
29.8in
91.51in
45.7in
53.5in
46.11in
81.81in
96 in

73 in

55.5in
36in

23in

1,889 b
373 b

864 b

432 b

METRIC

2.32m
757 mm
2.32m
1.16 m
1.36 m
117 m
2.08 m
2.44m
1.85m
1.41m
914 mm

584 mm

856.8 kg
169 kg

391.9 kg

196 kg

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements
are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options,

delivered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.

VIBRATORY PLOW

e Variable blade pitch allows operator to change the angle of

the leading edge of the blade to be more or less aggressive,

to match soil conditions.

e Accepts standard Ditch Witch® vibratory plow blades,

eliminating the need to purchase new blades.

¢ Optional reel carrier provides efficient installation of cable

with minimal jobsite restoration.

¢ Optional sod cutter and skid shoes provide greater versatility

and minimize restoration.

* Ergonomically designed operator’s station features soft-touch,

color-coded controls that are easy to learn and provide

smooth, easy operation.

* 9-gallon (34.06-L) fuel tank enables you to work long hours
without having to refuel; the tank’s molded-in sight glass

allows you to keep an eye on fuel consumption.

e Convenient cargo tray is large enough to store a water bottle,

work gloves, cell phone, or assorted tools.

¢ Optional quad tracks for maximum stability and performance.

DIMENSIONS U.S. METRIC
Mobile length 104.8 in 2.66m
Tie-down length 101.8in 2.59m
Attachment length 55.51in 1.41 m
Mobile height 56 in 1.42m
Tie-down height 43in 1.09 m
Attachment height, max 56 in 1.42m
Operating depth 20in 508 mm
Cover depth 18in 457 mm
Width 36in 914 mm
Attachment width 18in 457 mm
Angle of departure 25°
Angle of approach 30°
Unit mass 1,839 lb 834.2 kg
Attachment mass w/blade 348 b 157.9 kg

OPERATION

Plow vibrator force @ 1,600 rpm 4,600 lb 20.46 kN

Material diameter, max
Pulled 3in 76 mm

Fed 1in 25 mm

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements
are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options,
delivered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.



