

TOOL CARRIER

- 73-inch (1.85-m) hinge pin height provides the flexibility to perform an extensive range of tasks.
- Roomy, ride-on platform absorbs shock, reduces fatigue and keeps you out of dirt, mud and debris.
- Dual-element remote air cleaner provides outstanding filtration even in dusty conditions.
- Optional self-leveling kit—an exclusive feature—ensures
 that the attachment is level, so work can be more accurate
 and efficient.
- Kickstand for quick and easy attachment to and removal from the power unit.
- Exclusive traction-assist feature provides extra drawbar on demand, enabling you to push more, pull more and traverse soft ground with minimal tire slippage.
- 4-bar linkage on bucket curl increases rollback and dump angles so you can move materials more efficiently.
- Standard attachment plate provides maximum versatility; accepts more than 40 quick-change attachments.

DIMENCIONS	U.S.	METRIC
DIMENSIONS	<u> </u>	METRIC
Mobile length	91.5 in	2.32 m
Tie-down length	29.8 in	757 mm
Length, max	91.5 in	2.32 m
Attachment length	45.7 in	1.16 m
Mobile height	53.5 in	1.36 m
Tie-down height	46.1 in	1.17 m
Attachment height, max	81.8 in	2.08 m
Bucket height, max	96 in	2.44 m
Hinge pin height	73 in	1.85 m
Dump clearance	55.5 in	1.41 m
Width	36 in	914 mm
Attachment width	23 in	584 mm
Angle of departure	25°	
Dump angle	53°	
Rollback angle	18°	
Unit mass	1,889 lb	856.8 kg
Attachment mass	373 lb	169 kg
Tipping capacity	864 lb	391.9 kg
Rated operating capacity (50% of tipping capacity)	432 lb	196 kg

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options, delivered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.

VIBRATORY PLOW

- Variable blade pitch allows operator to change the angle of the leading edge of the blade to be more or less aggressive, to match soil conditions.
- Accepts standard Ditch Witch® vibratory plow blades, eliminating the need to purchase new blades.
- Optional reel carrier provides efficient installation of cable with minimal jobsite restoration.
- Optional sod cutter and skid shoes provide greater versatility and minimize restoration.
- Ergonomically designed operator's station features soft-touch, color-coded controls that are easy to learn and provide smooth, easy operation.
- 9-gallon (34.06-L) fuel tank enables you to work long hours without having to refuel; the tank's molded-in sight glass allows you to keep an eye on fuel consumption.
- Convenient cargo tray is large enough to store a water bottle, work gloves, cell phone, or assorted tools.
- Optional quad tracks for maximum stability and performance.

D	IMENSIONS	U.S.	METRIC	
	Mobile length	104.8 in	2.66 m	
	Tie-down length	101.8 in	2.59 m	
	Attachment length	55.5 in	1.41 m	
	Mobile height	56 in	1.42 m	
	Tie-down height	43 in	1.09 m	
	Attachment height, max	56 in	1.42 m	
	Operating depth	20 in	508 mm	
	Cover depth	18 in	457 mm	
	Width	36 in	914 mm	
	Attachment width	18 in	457 mm	
	Angle of departure	25°		
	Angle of approach	30°		
	Unit mass	1,839 lb	834.2 kg	
	Attachment mass w/blade	348 lb	157.9 kg	
OPERATION				
	Plow vibrator force @ 1,600 rpm	4,600 lb	20.46 kN	
	Material diameter, max			
	Pulled	3 in	76 mm	
	Fed	1 in	25 mm	

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options, delivered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.